

Frank Ladner Award Nomination Package

Frank Ladner Award

Introduction

The Canadian Roofing Contractors Association, through the Frank Ladner Award recognizes a person for their outstanding technical contribution to the roofing industry.

This award has been established in honour of CRCA's first Technical Director, Frank Ladner to recognize his technical contribution to the Canadian roofing industry.

An active participant of the roofing industry for almost 40 years, Frank Ladner held degrees in Civil and Mining Engineering. In 1967, Mr. Ladner joined the CRCA National Technical Committee and became CRCA's first Technical Director in 1975. He served in this position until his death in 1982.

The award consists of a plaque. A plaque hangs in the CRCA office in Ottawa which displays each recipient's name.

Eligible nominees will have demonstrated the quality of providing outstanding technical knowledge to the roofing industry. The Terms of Reference for the award are attached.

The recipient of this prestigious award will be selected by the CRCA Board of Directors from nominations submitted from any part of Canada to the CRCA.

The nomination form is attached. Return completed forms to the CRCA office at:

CRCA - Frank Ladner Award Suite 100 - 2430 Don Reid Drive Ottawa ON K1H 1E1

In the event that you have any questions regarding the Frank Ladner Award, please contact CRCA at:

Email: crca@roofingcanada.com

Tel.: 613-232-6724 or toll free: 1-800-461-2722

Frank Ladner Award

Terms of Reference

- 1. Technical contribution in Canada's roofing industry cannot be precisely defined. In general terms, what is implied is an individual's outstanding contribution to the technical advancement of the industry.
- 2. To be eligible, nominees will have displayed the quality of providing technical knowledge to the roofing industry. The nominee's qualifications may result from a contribution in the year the nomination is advanced or over a period of several years.
- 3. The award consists of a plaque selected by the Canadian Roofing Contractors
 Association suitable to honour Frank Ladner and his contribution to Canada's roofing industry.
- 4. The name of each recipient of this award will be affixed to a plaque displayed at CRCA's office in Ottawa.
- 5. Nominations for this award may be submitted by a member or an affiliated roofing association.
- 6. Eligible nominees will be CRCA members or individuals whose career employment is or has been in the Canadian roofing industry.
- 7. Nominations for the Frank Ladner Award must be made on the attached nomination form.
- 8. Nominations shall be received by CRCA's Executive Director not later than 30 days prior to the Annual General Meeting of members.
- 9. Submissions should not exceed 500 words and must be accompanied by a photo of the nominee and a brief biography.
- 10. All submissions in support of a nominee for this award become the property of the Canadian Roofing Contractors Association.
- 11. Nominations shall be judged by the CRCA Board of Directors and the award shall not be presented in any year in which, in the opinion of the judges, no suitable candidate has been nominated.
- 12. The decision of the CRCA Board of Directors shall be final and not subject to any appeal whatsoever.

Frank Ladner Award

Nomination Form

| Name of No | minee: | |
|--------------|---|-------------------------------------|
| Name of No | minee's Company: | |
| Address: | | |
| City/Provinc | e/Postal Code: | |
| | | |
| Nominated | by : (CRCA member or Affiliate Roofing As | ssociation) |
| Name: | | |
| _ | ewed the Terms of Reference for the Fran nee considered for this honour. | k Ladner Award, we wish to have the |
| A photograp | oh of the nominee is enclosed. | |
| | | |
| Signature | | Date |
| Return to: | CRCA - Frank Ladner Award Suite 100 - 2430 Don Reid Drive Ottawa ON K1H 1E1 | |
| Brief Biogra | phy and reason for nomination: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |